
Boland Regional Sport Council - Federation Contact List

No Federation Contact Person Address Email Telephone Fax 
1 Athletics

President Dr Harold Adams 16 Orleans Avenue, Paarl, 7646 bolandathletics@sun.ac.za 021 862 0924/083 271 0756 021 868 0009

CEO Richard Stander bolandathletics@sun.ac.za 021 868 0007 021 868 0009

Treasurer Godfrey Hammers godfrey.hammers@dcs.gov.za 082 338 9115 218670123
2 Badminton

President Kalie van Heerden 19 De Vos Street, Strand kalievh@sc-web.co.za 083 297 3744 021 854 4202

Secretary Francois Malan 53 Olive Schreimer Street, Parow franciosmalan@telkomsa.net 022 487 1681/082 441 7383 021 746 2317

Treasurer T Schlechter 56 Keurboomlaan, Brackenfell maxifit@telkomsa.net 082 802 2559 021 982 6943

3 Baseball
President Abraham Hugo 38 Klipdal Street, De Doorns, 6875 a2hugo@gmail.com 023 356 2765/073 474 9263 023 356 2791

Secretary Abe de Bruin abedebruin@gmail.com 082 763 5257/023 342 3035

Treasurer Charles Sprinveldt charlie4cw@gmail.com

4 Bowls
President Basie Louw P.O. Box 222 Darling, 7345 083 627 4197/022 492 3958

Secretary Una Conradie P.O.Box 317, Gansbaai, 7200 unacon@mweb.co.za 028 384 1822 023 384 1626

Treasurer Chris de Jager P.O.Box 343, Gansbaai,7230 dejagerchris@twk.co.za 028 212 1857 028 212 1857

5 Boland Netball
President Bennie Saayman 8 Attie Bass Street, Paarl, 7646 bsbolnet@iafrica.com 083 462 6311/021 872 6006 021 872 9345

Secretary Corneli Ferreira ferreirac@hugenoteskool.co.za 082 391 4468 021 873 2941

Treasurer Marie Schon janemarie@telkomsa.net 021 873 3052 021 873 3052

6 Boxing
President Ngaba Zohile ngaba@eurekayc.wcape.school.za 082 704 9502

Secretary Sofie Zaula 076 055 3083

Treasurer



7 Blackball Pool
President Hendrick Horsemend bolandblackball@gmail.com 082 624 4338

Secretary Nadine Lambrecht 084 327 5926

Treasurer Ewan Moses 073 228 3526

8 Central Boland Netball
President Serenda Maart 4A Russelskema, Russle Street henryj@bolandcollege.com 082 474 0757/023 348 6920 023 342 5768

Secretary Elise Erasmus 082 382 3535 

Treasurer Hanilie Raath 20 Biesenbach, Panorama woes@mweb.co.za 072 357 8914 023 342 6055

9 Chess
President Cecil Cupido cecil.cupido@gmail.com 021 873 6427/072 565 3149 021 988 2624

Secretary Ida Serfontein idas@telkomsa.net 021 855 4877 086 601 0592

Treasurer Sonja Truter 17 Terrance Street, Wellington bolandchessunion@telkomsa.net 082 558 3265/021 873 2242 021 873 2242

10 Cricket
President Peter Cyster P O Box 47, Pniel 7681 pcyster@mweb.co.za 071 897 9704 021 887 6231

Secretary Lize de Bruin Langenhoven Street, Paarl 7646 lized@cricket.co.za 021 862 4580 021 862 1298

CEO Omar Henry Langenhoven Street, Paarl 7646 omarh@cricket.co.za 083 410 3001/021 862 4580 021 862 1298

11 Cycling
President George Cornelissen corrie123@live.co.za 082 258 4373

Secretary Elrick Kulsen elrick@anazi.co.za 083 536 9096 021 862 3611

Treasurer Kevin Green kgbikexpres@gmail.com 078 563 2921

12 Darts
President Hannes Niemand 42 Somerset Street,Gordonsbaai hannesneg@gmail.com 076 410 2500 021 850 1346

Secretary Veronica de Kock 77 Springfield Street, Bellville,7530 veronicadk@webafrica.org.za 083 352 4850/021 919 9225 086 655 4484

Treasurer Sam Andrews 20 Field Str, Paarl, 7646 0823051643@vodamail.co.za 082 305 1643

13 Fencing
Chairperson Marius Titus swords@mail.com 083 6637925

Secretary Nicho Bouma nicho@drbouma.com 082 872 1630

Treasurer Braam Bosman 073 5813698

14 Fly Fishing
President (Chairperson) Dillie Malherbe dm@chairmansoffice.net 082 990 0084 021 855 9000

Secretary Bert Pictor P.O.Box 934, Stellenbosch,7599 bertp@falke.co.za 021 951 2137/082 443 0691 021 951 2218

Treasurer Louis de Jager lf_dejager@telkomsa.net 084 665 0707 021 591 9909

15 Gymnastics



President (Chairperson) Lampies Lamprecht 131 Moll Street,Paarl, 7646 lampiesl@cybersmart.co.za 083 652 7410 021 807 1860

Secretary Karl Schneeberger blndgym@mweb.co.za 082 576 7888 021 887 5450

Treasurer Janie Nel jnel@radwes.co.za 084 232 6843

16 Golf 
President Andre Rossouw arossouw@sagolfboard.org 021 886 6307/082 995 0141 021 886 6302

Secretary Isaac Mahoney

Treasurer Eden Thompson eden@bolandgolf.co.za

17 Hockey
President Marzanne van Lill 5 Versailles Street, Wellington marzanne@grw.co.za 082 378 0274 023 348 6310

Secretary Ierret Groenewald 076 675 0778

Treasurer Carla Swart carlas@sandown.co.za 084 909 3020

18 Indoor & Field Archery
President Thys van Niekerk diedenne@interkom.co.za

Secretary Erica Goedals feg@mweb.co.za

Treasurer Erica Goedals feg@mweb.co.za

19 Indoor Cricket
President Vicky Pietersen petersenvd@telkomsa.net 083 525 1357

Secretary

Treasurer

20 Judo
President Loekie Niehaus 103 Nuwe Eskdale Street, Paarl, 7646 elizen@nedbank.co.za 076 830 9666 021 807 2810

Secretary Elize Niehaus 103 Nuwe Eskdale Street, Paarl, 7646 elizen@nedbank.co.za 083 661 2873

Treasurer Pippie de Kock pippiedk@dvh.law.za 084 240 9937 086 515 5812

21 Jukskei
President Theuns le Roux 082 373 3001

Secretary Annetjie de Klerk v/d Merwe Street, Wellington boljukskei@telkomsa.net 021 873 2130 021 873 2130

Treasurer A de Klerk v/d Merwe Street, Wellington boljukskei@telkomsa.net 072 248 8571/021 873 2130 021 873 2130

22 Karate
President Elias Jacobs ksaoffice.elias@gmail.com 083 460 2011 086 622 5453

Secretary (Temp) Noeleen Billingham noeleen.billingham@gmail.com 083 231 8132

Treasurer Lilian Kattan 6 Duiker Street, Langeberg Ridge info@goju-ryu.co.za 072 339 7175/021 987 2291 021 987 2291

23 Kickboxing



President Andrew April 6 Dorpsig, Bredasdorp adapril@mweb.co.za 028 425 4094/083 524 8240 028 425 4227

Secretary R van Sitters vansittersruss@yahoo.com 073 639 5618 021 868 2460

Vice Chairman H Haupt C3 Kiewiets Flats Paarl harun.haupt@gmail.com 083 395 9273/072 581 2552

Treasurer Delia April 6 Dorpsig, Bredasdorp adapril@mweb.co.za 079 697 2922 028 425 4227

24 Ladies Golf
President Lol Jones president@bolandladiesgolf.co.za 072 328 6826

Secretary Bob Jones 072 200 5554

Treasurer Bev Pienaar 021 913 8296 021 913 4829

25 Modern Pentahlon Ass
Chairperson Veronica Mouton veronica.mouton@debeersgroup.com 082 494 7971

Secretary Issabeau Wilson 082 888 4262

Treasurer Patricia Du Plessis 072 533 5960

26 Pool
President Jean du Toit wynlandtoere@gawab.com 082 566 1301 021 854 4630

Secretary Lezane Le Roux 083 565 1573 021 851 6756

Treasurer Gerrie Smith 073 535 1381 021 465 6647

27 Rugby
President Francios Davids francios@bolandrugby.com 021 873 2317/082 774 5911 021 873 2434

Secretary Ivan Pekeur ivan@bolandrugby.com 083 580 2255

Development Denver Pienaar 50 Fontein Street, Wellington, 7655 denver@bolandrugby.com 021 873 2317/082 774 5921 021 864 2640

28 SAPD (Boland Sport Association for the Physically Disabled)
President Ryk van Schoor Pioneer School, Worcester 082 783 76 57

Secretary Avril Farao Eden School, Worcester xeden@telkomsa.net 0233423770/1 233471508

Treasurer

29 SAFA Cape Winelands
President Mlungisi Bushwana 49 High Street, Worcester, 6850 mlubushwana@gmail.com 073 243 8832 023 347 4712

Secretary Donavan Fredericks P.O.Box 3064, Worcester, 6849 dcfredericks@yahoo.com 083 982 5094/023 340 8014 023 340 4193

Treasurer Richard Poole pooler@aforbes.co.za 084 410 8500

30 SAFA Overberg
President Morris Tshabalala mtsh@telkomsa.net 083 762 6024 028 312 1552

Secretary Maxwell Swartland maxwells@safaoverberg.co.za 072 114 1455 021 934 7582

Treasurer Martiens Konstabel mariensk@safaoverberg.co.za 082 724 7305 028 388 0525

31 Shore Angling



President Okkie Gerber 1 Skakel Straat, Paarl, 7646 ockiegerber@gmail.com 083 407 2570/021 864 8048 021 867 0246

Secretary Debbie Fouche debbie.fouche@covidien.com 0836 271 7833

Treasurer Marinus Oosthuizen moosthuizen@yahoo.com 082 806 5116

32 Sport & Culture II (Boland Sport And Cultural Union for the Inellectually Impaired)
Chairperson Rudolph Johannes Eden School diswec@telkomsa.net 082 862 6213/023 342 3770 023 347 5647

Secretary Rachel Williams Rusthof admin@rusthof.wcape.school.za 084 509 2877 021 852 7350

Treasurer Leonard Leo Lentegeur leo@mweb.co.za 021 371 4111/084 507 5253 021 374 2308

33 Table Tennis
President Wayne Cupido admin@ronweps.wcape.school.za 082 538 0766 021 863 1252

Secretary Mornay Pretorius mpreto@pgwc.gov.za 083 648 7199

Treasurer Roger Baxter rbaxter@powergrp.co.za 082 451 0273/021 907 1300 021 905 5026

34 Tennis
President Danie Morkel danie@danmorkel.co.za 082 326 6132

Secretary Amourine Berner admin@bolandtennis,con 084 401 6841

Treasurer Charl Morkel charl@patagonflex.com 082 553 0423

35 Toutrek
President Schalk Le Roux 072 431 4354

Secretary Ronell Augustyn ronelaugustyn@telkomsa.net 084 607 9381

Treasurer Ronell Augustyn ronelaugustyn@telkomsa.net 084 607 9381

36 Weightlifting
President AC Adams 33 Wonderboom Ave, Paarl, 7646 feg@mweb.co.za 074 113 1226

Secretary Glen Arendse 13 Caroline Str, Paarl, 7646 garendse@telkomsa.net 021 872 9536

Treasurer Duane Jacobs duane@hotmail.com/duane@wpbts.org.za083 787 0525 021 872 5945

37 Wrestling
President Micheal Luff 21 Oranje Street, Ceres, 6835 annemarie.luff@cfg.co.za 082 773 7566 023 312 3009

Vice President Johan Jordaan 10 Rosendal Street, Paarl, 7646 jojordaan@shoprite.co.za 021 980 4482/072 385 6510 021 980 4701

Secretary Jacoba Alexander Posbus 6, Ashton ,6715 022 715 1713 022 715 1714

38 Breede Valley Municipality Sport Council
President Charles Beukes cbeukes@breedevallei.gov.za 023 348 2760/083 424 3651

Secretary Michael Ntulini 082 043 1494

Treasurer

38 Boland Sport Council
President Peter Laurens paarl 083 357 4517



Secretary Rudolph Johannes Worcester 082 338 9115

Treasurer godfrey Harmse


